Welcome to Coastal !




Selecting a Curriculum
«. 0000007

Option I: Associlate Degrees

Transfer to four year universities

2 + 2 Plan
Option Il:  Associate in Applied Science
Option lll:  Diplomas

Option IV: Certificates



Assoclate Deqgrees (2+2 Transfer

o Al10100 ASSOCIATE IN ARTS

o A10200 ASSOCIATE IN FINE ARTS

o A10400 ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE

o A10500 ASSOCIATE IN ENGINEERING



Assoclate In Applied Science Deqgrees |
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A25100
A35100

A40100
A45110
A25260
A25130
A55180
A5518A
A55200
A45260
A55220
A40200
A55460

ACCOUNTING

AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING, AND
REFRIGERATION TECHNOLOGY
ARCHITECTURAL TECHNOLOGY
ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING

COMPUTER INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
COMPUTER PROGRAMMING
CRIMINAL JUSTICE TECHNOLOGY
CRIMINAL JUSTICE TECH-LATENT EVIDENCE
CULINARY ARTS

DENTAL HYGIENE

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION
ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT



Associate in Applied Science Degrees |
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O A45340 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SCIENCE

O A45340A EMERGENCY MEDICAL SCIENCE - BRIDGING
o A25330 FINANCIAL SERVICES

a A55240 FIRE PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY

o A45630 HEALTH and FITNESS SCIENCE

o A25110 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

O A45420 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
o A25310 MEDICAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATION

o A25340 NETWORKING TECHNOLOGY

o A25370 OFFICE ADMINISTRATION

o A25380 PARALEGAL TECHNOLOGY

o A25290 WEB TECHNOLOGIES



Diploma Programs
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D35100
D40100
D60160
D60130
D55140
D55150
D45240
D60460
D55220
D35130
D40200
D55460
D55240
D45630
D25110
D45660
D45740
D50420

AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING & REFRIG
ARCHITECTURAL TECHNOLOGY
AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY
COLLISION REPAIR and REFINISHING TECH
COSMETOLOGY

CULINARY ARTS

DENTAL ASSISTING

DIESEL and HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY
ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

FIRE PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY

HEALTH and FITNESS SCIENCE
HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

PRACTICAL NURSING
SURGICALTECHNOLOCY

WELDING TECHNOLOGY



"‘SHORT-TERM” TRAINING PROGRAMS
G

a Construction/Technical Training
Q Healthcare Training

a IT Certification Training

a Office Skills Training

Q Specialty Training



Admissions Information and Procedures |

0 Complete and submit an Application for
Admissions

0 Request “official” high school transcript
be sent to Coastal

0 Request “official” college transcripts be
sent to Coastal



Admissions Information and Procedures Il

a Demonstrate College readiness in English,
Reading, and Writing

520 21 English and reading composite
Score of 151 or higher
520 22
DMA 010-030: 7
540 23 DMA 040-060: 7

DMAO010-060: 7

a Coastal gives the NC DAP daily on campus.
It IS free and there are study quides.




Admissions Information and Procedures IlI

a Meet with an Admission Counselor to
discuss test results, curriculum,
registration, and catalogs

1 Get a Coastal ID, parking placard

Q Purchase text books

Qa Pay tuition/financial aide

Q Attend an Orientation for new students
Q Be ready for first day of classes



Financial Aide
« /00007

1 Federal Student Aide (FAFSA)

a Local Scholarships

Q Coastal Scholarships

a Veterans Benefits



FAFSA

(Free Application for Federal Student Aid)
|

a Create an account at www.fafsa.gov

0 Complete the FAFSA

0 You will need the front page of your parents’
completed 2015 Federal Tax Return

0 You may complete a paper form and send by
mail
0 Make sure to have the report sent to Coastal
0 Code: 005316



http://www.fafsa.gov/

FAFSA — cont.
«

a You will receive a Student Aid Report
(SAR) with details on your qualifications

a Grants
0 Work Study
a Loans

a Take the SAR report to the Financial Aid
Counselor at Coastal

Q Accept or decline award (all or part).



Thank you for your participation !

444 Western Boulevard
Jacksonville, North Carolina
28546-6816
Phone (910) 455-1221



