## Welcome to Coastal!



## Selecting a Curriculum

Option I: Associate Degrees

Transfer to four year universities

2 + 2 Plan

Option II: Associate in Applied Science

Option III: Diplomas

**Option IV:** Certificates

## **Associate Degrees (2+2 Transfer)**

□ A10100 ASSOCIATE IN ARTS

□ A10200 ASSOCIATE IN FINE ARTS

□ A10400 ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE

□ A10500 ASSOCIATE IN ENGINEERING

## Associate in Applied Science Degrees I

A25100	ACCOUNTING
A35100	AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING, AND
	REFRIGERATION TECHNOLOGY
A40100	ARCHITECTURAL TECHNOLOGY
A45110	ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING
A25260	COMPUTER INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
A25130	COMPUTER PROGRAMMING
A55180	CRIMINAL JUSTICE TECHNOLOGY
A5518A	CRIMINAL JUSTICE TECH-LATENT EVIDENCE
A55200	CULINARY ARTS
A45260	DENTAL HYGIENE
A55220	EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION
A40200	<b>ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY</b>
A55460	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

## Associate in Applied Science Degrees II

A45340	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SCIENCE
A45340A	<b>EMERGENCY MEDICAL SCIENCE – BRIDGING</b>
A25330	FINANCIAL SERVICES
A55240	FIRE PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY
A45630	HEALTH and FITNESS SCIENCE
A25110	HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT
A45420	MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
A25310	MEDICAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATION
A25340	NETWORKING TECHNOLOGY
A25370	OFFICE ADMINISTRATION
A25380	PARALEGAL TECHNOLOGY
A25290	WEB TECHNOLOGIES

## **Diploma Programs**

D35100	AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING & REFRIG			
D40100	ARCHITECTURAL TECHNOLOGY			
D60160	<b>AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY</b>			
D60130	COLLISION REPAIR and REFINISHING TECH			
D55140	COSMETOLOGY			
D55150	CULINARY ARTS			
D45240	DENTAL ASSISTING			
D60460	DIESEL and HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY			
D55220	EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION			
D35130	<b>ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY</b>			
D40200	<b>ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY</b>			
D55460	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT			
D55240	FIRE PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY			
D45630	HEALTH and FITNESS SCIENCE			
D25110	HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT			
D45660	PRACTICAL NURSING			
D45740	SURGICALTECHNOLOCY			
D50420	WELDING TECHNOLOGY			

#### "SHORT-TERM" TRAINING PROGRAMS

- Construction/Technical Training
- Healthcare Training
- □ IT Certification Training
- □ Office Skills Training
- Specialty Training

#### **Admissions Information and Procedures I**

- Complete and submit an Application for Admissions
- □ Request "official" high school transcript be sent to Coastal
- □ Request "official" college transcripts be sent to Coastal

#### **Admissions Information and Procedures II**

Demonstrate College readiness in English,
 Reading, and Writing

Test	SAT	ACT	NC DAP
English	520		English and reading composite Score of 151 or higher
Reading	520	22	
Mathematics	540	23	DMA 010-030: <u>7</u> DMA 040-060: <u>7</u> DMA010-060: <u>7</u>

□ Coastal gives the NC DAP daily on campus.
 It is <u>free</u> and <u>there are study guides</u>.

#### **Admissions Information and Procedures III**

- Meet with an Admission Counselor to discuss test results, curriculum, registration, and catalogs
- □ Get a Coastal ID, parking placard
- □ Purchase text books
- □ Pay tuition/financial aide
- □ Attend an Orientation for new students
- □ Be ready for first day of classes

#### **Financial Aide**

- □ Federal Student Aide (FAFSA)
- □ Local Scholarships

- □ Coastal Scholarships
- □ Veterans Benefits

# FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student Aid)

- □ Create an account at <u>www.fafsa.gov</u>
- □ Complete the FAFSA
  - □ You will need the front page of your parents' completed 2015 Federal Tax Return
  - You may complete a paper form and send by mail
  - Make sure to have the report sent to Coastal
    - □ Code: 005316

#### FAFSA – cont.

- ☐ You will receive a Student Aid Report (SAR) with details on your qualifications
  - □ Grants
  - Work Study
  - □ Loans
- □ Take the SAR report to the Financial Aid Counselor at Coastal
- □ Accept or decline award (all or part).

#### Thank you for your participation!



444 Western Boulevard Jacksonville, North Carolina 28546-6816 Phone (910) 455-1221